

Amendment-1 to "ITW/RFP 01/2018-19 dated 21/07/2018 for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Servers and other Items"

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

1. It has been decided to change the following clause of the RFP:

Sl. No.	Page No.	Clause No.	Existing			Amended		
			Sl.	Description	Details	Sl.	Description	Details
a.	2	Bid Details in Brief	7	Last Date of Submission of Bids	03/08/2018, Friday up to 3.00 P.M	9	Amended Last Date of Submission of Bids	10/08/2018, Tuesday up to 12.00 P.M
			8	Date and Time of Opening of Part A-Conformity to Eligibility Criteria	03/08/2018, Friday up to 3.30 P.M		Amended Date and Time of Opening of Part A-Conformity to Eligibility Criteria	10/08/2018, Friday up to 12.30 P.M

Date: 02/08/2017

Place: Mumbai

Deputy General Manager

[Handwritten Signature]

